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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1914— continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended
24th September, 1921—continued.

PARASITIC MANGE.§

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Cheshire
Lancashire
London
Middlesex
Stafford

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.

1
4
3
1
1

Animals
Attacked.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

No. , SCOTLAND.

1
4
4
1
1

'. Lanark

Midlothian

Outbreaks
reported by

the Local
Authorities.

No

2

1

TOTAL 13

Animals
Attacked.

No.

2

i

14

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).
Outbreaks reported

by the Local
Authorities.

ENGLAND.

Cheshire ... ... ... • • • . . '

TOTAL

No.

1

1

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended 24th
September, 1921

{IQOA
1919
1918

Total for 39 weeks, 1921

Corresponding I igi9
period in ] igig

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 co

n-
fi

rm
ed

.

No.
6

5
6
3

383

315
151
189

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
8

6
7
3

496

382
198
219

Foofc-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

1

"i
43

74
28
1

IJ'S B•2T3 ta 0
03 o • rt

Is sl
No.

27

8

2,958

9,602
1,595

8

Glanders
(including
Farcy). §

O
ut

br
ea

 k
s r

ep
or

te
d

by
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

ut
ho

ri
tie

s.

No.

"i

10

10
21
25

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
1

"3
3

29

17
52
70

Parasitic
Mange. §

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
by

 
th

e 
L

oc
al

A
ut

ho
ri

tie
s.

No.
13

29
41
1.6

1,816

3,136
4,166
3,569

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
14

34
65
28

2,790

5,203
8,349
6,729

Rabies.

Cases
Confirmed.

i
No.

8

"e
22

23
143

7

O
th

er
A

ni
m

al
s.

No.

"i
1

"3
1

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
by

 
th

e 
L

oc
al

A
ut

ho
ri

tie
s.

No.
1

10
1
1

417

319
225
260

Swine
Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
26

29
44
14

949

1,507
1,707
1,065

Sw
in

e 
sl

au
gh

te
re

d
as

 d
is

ea
se

d 
or

 e
x-

po
se

d 
to

 i
nf

ec
tio

n.

No.
16

21
43
7

339

606
793
428

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.
P** * For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in
Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 27th September, 1921.


