DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended 24th September, 1921—continued.

Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.		
ENGLAND. Cheshire Lancashire London Middlesex Stafford	No. 1 4 3 1 1	No. 1 4 1 1	SCOTLAND. Lanark Midlothian Total	No 2 1 13	No. 2 1 14		

PARASITIC MANGES

SHEEP-SCAB.

	Counties (in	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.						
			No.					
Cheshire	···· ···	•••	•••	•••• •	•••	 •••		1
	TOTAL					 	 	· 1

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Antl	hrax.	Foot- ax. and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§		Parasitic Mange.§		Rabies.		Sheep Scab.	Fever.	
Period.	соп-	attacked.	con- con- nghťrid to in- to in-		sported Local ss. acked.		acked. eported Local	acked.	Cases Confirmed.		eported Local es.	·IJO	slaughtered ased or ex- to infection.
	Outhreaks of firmed.	firmed. Animals att Outbreaks c firmed. Animalsata	Animalsslaught ⁷ r ³ d as diseased or exposed to in- fection.	Outbres ks reported by the Local Authorities.	Authorities. Animals attacked.	Untbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Dogs.	Uther Animals.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Anthorities.		Swine slaug as diseased posed to in	
Week ended 24th September, 1921	No. 6	No. 8	No. 	No. 	No. 	No. 1	No. 13	No. .14	No. 	No. 	No. 1	No. 26	No. 16
Corresponding week in { 1920 1919 1918	5 6 3	6 7 3	1 1	27 8	 1 	 3 3	29 41 16	34 65 28	8 6	 1	10 1 1	29 44 14	21 43 7
Total for 39 weeks, 1921	383	496	43	2,958	10	29	1,816	2,790	22	1	417	949	33 9 ·
Corresponding { 1920 1919 period in { 1919 1918	315 151 189	382 198 219	74 28 1	9,602 1,595 8	10 21 25	17 52 70	3,136 4,166 3,569	5,203 8,349 6,729	23 143 7	 3 1	225	1,507 1,707 1,0 65	606 793 428

NOTE.-The figures for the current year are approximate only.

* For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 27th September, 1921.